ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD July 27, 2023

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
V.)	
)	PCB 23-101
RICK E. HEIDNER, an individual, JAMES)	(Enforcement – Air)
EDWARD SAYRE, an individual, DAVID R.)	
HEIDNER, an individual, and PARKWAY)	
BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, as Trustee)	
under Trust Agreement Dated May 28, 2002,)	
and known as Trust No. 13296, an Illinois)	
Land Trust,)	
)	
Respondents.)	

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On July 27, 2023, all parties participated in a telephonic status call. The parties reported that the stipulation and proposal for settlement is with the complainant for signatures.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradly P. 1200-

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 312.814.8917 Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed and mailed, first class, on July 27, 2023, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on July 27, 2023:

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 312.814.8917

@ Consents to electronic service

PCB 2023-101@ Molly Kordas Office of the Attorney General 69 W. Washington Street Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602 PCB 2023-101 Rick E. Heidner 5277 Trillium Blvd. Hoffman Estates. IL 60192

PCB 2023-101 James Edward Sayre 370 Bateman Circle North Barrington, IL 60010

PCB 2023-101 David R. Heidner 294 Wendover Drive Bloomingdale, IL 60108 PCB 2023-101 Parkway Bank and Trust 4800 N. Harlem Avenue Land Trust No. 13296 Harwood Heights, IL 60706